
8. 0 WNewsree! and Commentary
9825 NBC Symphony Orchestraconducted by Arturo Toscanini,‘Don Pasquale" Overture (Dont-.
zeiti), "The Surprise’ Sym-
Phony (Haydn), Minuet from
Concerto Grosso No; 5 in D
(Handel), Minuet B Major (Bol-
zoni)
10.0 Close, down

ANY) OUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9.30 Current Ceiling. Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 bevotional Service°10.40 For My Lady: wWorld’s
Great Opera. House: Odessa
Opera House (Russia)42.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Operetta
2.30 Music While You Work
3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR:
Composer for To-day: Prokofieff4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s session: Nature
Night
5.46 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7. O Victory Parade
7.16 "Whey Feeding": Talk by
Norman Macdonald: Supervisor
Otago-Southland District Pig
council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Koa Nees (piano): A Recital of
Chopin Etudes7.49 Tiana Lemnitz (soprano),
"Stand still," "Grief" (Wagner),"At Anselmos Tomb"
(Schubert)
8. 141 Jean Pougnet (violin) with
Walter Goehr and Symphony
Orchestra,
Adagio in E Flat (Mozart)
8. 9 Masterpieces of Music, with
Thematic Illustrations and Com-
ments by Professor V. E. Gal-
way, Mus. D.
A Portion of the "Gloria" from
Mass in -B Minor (Bach)
8.49 The Constant Lambert
Orchestra,
"Capriol"’ Suite (Warlock)8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Theatre Orchestra,
"Venus in Silk" (Stolz)

9.30 "Children of Night"
9.57 Ted Steele’s Novatones,

| "Like a Breath of Spring"
(Koelbe) *
10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

) ENVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,.
5. Op.m. Variety8.0 ‘Forgotten People"
8.15 Variety
8.30 Songs from the Shows9.0 Light orchestra, musical
comedy and ballads é)
9.30 ‘"Menrories of Hawaii"
9.45 Variety10.30 Close down

Lah24:Sat
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Morning Variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "Vegetables
and Savoury Dishes for Lunch
and Tea"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
5. 0 Children’s session: Cousin
Betty
5.45 Variety Calling
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Talisman Ring"7.0 Victory Parade
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.15 Pig Talk
7.30 From the Studio: Alma
Petrie (soprano)
7.45 Scottish Progremme by
the Invercargill Caledonian PipeBand with recorded interludes(Studio performance)
8.30 "Frankenstein"
8.42 "Montmartre" (Wood)
from "Paris Suite"
8.45 "McGlusky the Goldseeker"
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 NewSsreel and Commentary
8.25 Supper Dance: Jimmy Dor-
sev
10. 0 Close down

Monday. June Il
1ZB2
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News7.20 Victory Loan Reporter7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Morning Reflections (Elsie
K. Morton)
10. 0 To-day with Aesop: The
Town Mouse and the Country
Mouse
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart12.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
1.15 London News
1.45 1ZB Havpiness Club2.0 The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
Home Service session
For Ever Young
Health and Beauty session
arina)
The Junior Quiz
Hot Dates in History: Hol-
Tunnel
London News
Long, Long Ago
Fred and Maggie Everybody
Officer Crosby
Submarine Patrol
Fate Blows the Whistle
Current Ceiling Prices
Short Short Stories: Born
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to be
4 Susan Lee
Sir Adam Disappears
The Forger
The District Quiz
London News

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
15 Victory Loan Reporter30 Health Talk
QO Aunt Daisy
30 Current’ Ceiling Prices
0 To-day with Aesop: The
Lion and’ the Mouse
15 Morning Melodies
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart)
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12.35 Shopping Reporter’s session
1.15 London News
2. 0 The Editor’s Daughter
'2.15 Linda’s First Love3.0 For Ever Young
Health and Beauty sessionThe Junior Quiz
London News
Sir Adam DisappearsFred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer Crosby
Submarine Patrol
So the Story GoesShort Short Stories: Fly-Blind
Susan Lee
Give it a Name Jackpots |Room Thirteen
Adventure
London News

327 CHRISTCHURCH
1430 ke, 210 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter8. 0 Breakfast Club9.0 Aunt Daisy10. 0 To-day with Aesop: TheOld Woman and the Wine Jar
10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart12.35 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)1.15 London News
2. 0 The Editor’s Daughter
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session
(Nancy)3.0 For Ever Young
4. Q Health and Beauty session
Jo59 dunior QuizDown Melody Lane
London News
The Rank Outsider
Fred and Maggie Everybody
Officer Crosby
Submarine Patrol

7.45 Intelligence in Animals
(Professor Arnold Wall)8. 5 Short Short Stories: Typo-
graphical8.20 Susan Lee
8.45 Fashion Spotlight
9. 0 The Green Archer
10.15 The Evolution of Swing
11. 0 London News
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6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 To-day with Aesop: TheMiser and his Gold
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
12.30 p.m. Anne Stewart Talks12. Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
London News
The Editor’s. Daughter
Linda’s First Love
Home Service session
For Ever Young
Hot Dates in History
Health and Beauty session
The Children’s session
The Junior QuizBlair of the Mounties
London News
Melodies in Waltz Time
Fred and Maggie Everybody
Officer CrosbySubmarine Patrol
The Pearl of Pezores
Current Ceiling Prices

. Short Short Stories: AWhiff of Lilao :

20 Susan Lee
8.45 Poison Ivy9.0 The Door with, SevenLocks
10. 0 Music of the British Isles
10.15 Songs of Good Cheer
11. 0 London News

ANee
,»7.0,8.45 a.m. London Newe
Victory Loan Reporter
Health Talk
9.30 Good MorningCurrent Ceiling Prices
p.m. Variety
London News
The Dark Horse
Gardening session
To-day with Aesop: The
Hound (first broadcast)
Cappy RicksSubmarine Patrol
Ceiling Prices
For Ever Young
Susan Lee
The Hunchback of Ben Ali
Room 13
Anne Stewart Talks
Close down
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